
Republic of the Philippines
Office of the President

Bases Conversion and Development Authority

CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE
PhilGEPS Posting

This is to certify that the BASES CONVERSION AND DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY, for the period
beginning 01 January 2013 up to 29 November 2013, has posted the Invitations to Bid (ITB), Requests for
Expression of Interest (REI), Requests for Quotation (RFQ), Notices of Award/Bid Results, the Actual
Approved/Awarded Contracts and Notices to Proceed/Purchase Orders (P.O.s) for all the projects listed
below at the Philippine Government Electronic Procurement System (PhilGEPS), to wit:
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BCDA Corporate Center
2/F Bonifacio Technology Center
3 1st Street, corner 2nd Avenue. Bonifacio Global City
TaguigCity, 1634 Philippines iLH^j f

P.O. Box 42 Taguig, Post Office
/  Taauie City, Philippines
* TelT No.+63 2 575 1700

Fax No. +6j 2 816 0996

PhilGEPS
Referenc
eNumber

2457384

2431090

2437227

2408583

2399765

Published
Dateof

Invitationto
Bid/RIE/RFQ

20/11/2013

31/10/2013

6/11/2013

14/10/2013

5/10/2013

BidNoticeTitle
(ProjectName)

Re-biddingof
Supplyand
DeliveryofBCDA
Corporate-wide

Giveaways
Supplyand
DeliveryofBCDA
Corporate-wide

Giveaways
LeaseofVenuefor
theConductofthe
Orientationon
MagnaCartaon
WomenandThe
Anti-Sexual

HarassmentAct
(BATCH2)
Re-biddingforthe
Supplyand
DeliveryofCombat
Clothingand
Individual
Equipment(CCIE)
fortheSpecial
CAFGUActive
Auxiliaries(SCAA)
Selectionofa
Consultantfor
Web-basedTri-

MediaMonitoring
Services

PublishedDate
ofNoticeof

Award

Dateof
Postingof

P.O./
Approved
Contract

andNotice
toProceed

"Bid
Notice
Status"

Remarks*

On-going

FailedBidding

AmountindicatedinRFQisP960.000butshouldonly
beP60.000. BACResolution,Contract,andNOAwere
postedinTransparencySeal. Coordinatingwith
supplierforPhilGEPSregistration.

26/11/2013

22/11/2013

NTPandPO
forsignature
ofHOPEor
authorized
representati

ve.

22/11/2013

"Awarded"

"Awarded"



Bases Conversion and Deveiopment Authority
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BCDA Corporate Center
2/F Bonifacio Technology Center
3 Is' St. Comer 2"d Avenue
Bonifacio Global City 4A**"
Taguig City, 1634 Philippines / y

P.O. Box 42, Taguig, Post Office
Taguig City. Philippines
Tel No.+63 2 575 1700

Fax. No.+63 2 816 0996

2395487

2339964

2333190

2331475

2309283

2289044

2283729

2276500

3/10/2013

17/08/2013

14/08/2013

13/08/2013

24/07/2013

9/7/2013

4/7/2013

28/06/2013

CreativeConsulting
Servicesforthe
Research,Concept,
Development,

Copywritingand
Editing,Designand
Layout,
Photography,and
PrintingoftheBCDA
Corporate
Publications
Constructionof
BCDARemaining
InfrastmcutreWorks
InsidetheGlobal
City,Package2
SurveyofBCDA
PropertiesinClark
SpecialEcoZone,
ClarkGreenCity
andClarkFreePort
Zone
Construction
Management
Supervisionforthe
Constructionof
BCDARemaining
InfraatBoniGlobal
City,Package2
1lotSupplyand
DeliveryofCombat
Clothingand
Individual
Equipment(CCIE)
fortheSCAA
LeaseofVenuefor
theConductofthe
BCDAOperational
Planning2014
1 lotLicense
RenewalforLotus
Notes/Domino
ServerandClient
Access

1 lotServicesforthe
Repairofthe
Server-Softwarefor
MabalacatToll
Plaza

PostedShortlistedConsultantsbutcannotpostNOA
duetoerrorinposting. BACResolutionandNOAwere
postedinTransparencySeal.

AwardedtoBidderwithLCRB. NOAisforsignaturein
"Conforme"ofwinningBidder.

NOAisforsignatureofHOPEorauthorizedofficial

NOAisforsignatureofHOPEorauthorizedofficial

FailedBidding

20/9/2013

17/7/2013

20/9/2013

20/9/2013

17/7/2013

20/9/2013

"Awarded"

"Awarded"

"Awarded"



Bases Conversion andjjevelqpnient Authority
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BCDA Corporate Center
2/F Bonifacio Technology Center - J-fl\
3 Is' St. Comer 2"<< Avenue J^
Bonitacio Global City J
TaguigCity, 1634 Philippines r

?O. Box 42, Taguig, Post Office
<ĵ /  Taguig City. Philippines
( Tel No. +63 2 575 1700

Fax. No.+63 2 816 0996

2232271

2227643

2213620

2166802

2157367

2189855

2168595

2130174

2133498

2133526

17/05/2013

11/5/2013

25/04/2013

11/3/2013

5/3/2013

28/3/2013

12/3/2013

15/02/2013

21/02/2013

21/02/2013

Re-Biddingforthe
HeavyMaintenance
WorksAlongthe
Subic-Clark-Tarlac

Expressway
(SCTEX)
LeaseofVenuefor
theConductofthe
FourthandFifth
SessionsoftheDAP
TechGuidance
Procurementof
ServicesforCensus
Survey,Mapping&
Tagging(CMT)of
ISFs
Re-biddingof
HealthcardService
ProviderforBCDA
CY2013-2014
ProcurementofIT
Equipmentand
Software
LeaseofVenuefor
theConductofthe
secondandthird
SessionsoftheDAP
TechGuidanceon
BCDAQMS
Documentation
LeaseofVenuefor
theConductofthe
firstsessionofthe
DAPTechGuidance
onBCDAQMS
Documentation
HealthcareService
ProviderforBCDA
CY2013-2014
Procurementof
ConsultingServices
fortheBCDA
CorporateWebsite
Project
Procurementof
ConsultingServices
fortheBCDA
CorporateIntranet
Project

20/7/2013

27/11/2013

7/5/2013

27/3/2013

25/4/2013

20/7/2013

7/5/2013

27/3/2013

25/4/2013

"Awarded"

"Awarded"

"Awarded"

"Awarded"

"Awarded"

AmountindicatedinBidNoticeAbstractrep
sessions (Ref.Nos.2227643,2189855and
amountingtoP540.000butshouldonlybe
P100,000/sessionincludingprovisionforoth
expenses. BACResolution,Contract,andr>

postedinTransparencySeal. Coordinating
supplierforPhilGEPSregistration.

er
OAwere
with

FailedBidding

20/9/2013

CannotproceedfromtheUNSPSC
codeportion. ButtheNTPand
Contractwerealreadyattachedto
thenotice.

FailedBiddingwasnotpostedinPhilGEPSduetoerror
duringsystemupgrading.PostedBACResolutionfor
failedbiddingintheTransparencySealperGPPBletter
dated31 May2013. (Copyattached.)



Bases Conversion and Development Authority

* Indicate current status of the ITB/REI/RFQ i.e.
Qualification", "for Signature of the HOPE/BAC",

'Failed", "Cancelled", "Ongoing Evaluation", "Ongoing Post

etc.
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BCDA Corporate Center
2/F Bonifacio Technology Center
31SI St. Corner 2"<* Avenue
Bonifacio Global City
TaguigCity, 1634 Philippines

44^
Y

P.O. Box 42, Taguig, Post Office
Taguig City, Philippines
Tel No.+63 2 575 1700

Fax. No.+63 2 816 0996

2104322

2130060

2130060-
2

2107551

2096369

2096595

2095442

2095442-
2

2091980

2091980-
2

2092584

2448109

30/01/2013

15/02/2013

21/03/2013

31/01/2013

23/01/2013

23/01/2013

23/01/2013

16/02/2013

18/01/2013

5/2/2013

19/01/2013

27/11/2013

HeavyMaintenance
WorksAlongthe
Subic-Clark-Tarlac

Expressway
(SCTEX)
ConsultingServices
fortheMarketingof
theClarkGreenCity
Launch
ConsultingServices
fortheMarketingof
theClarkGreenCity
Launch
ConsultingServices
fortheMaster
PlanningofPoro
PointFreeportZone
(PPFZ)
ManpowerServices
forCY2013-2016
One(1)YearRental
ofSix(6)Photocopy
Machines
ConsultingServices
forCommunication
andDevelopmental
AdvocacyProgram
ConsultingServices
forCommunication
andDevelopmental
AdvocacyProgram
CreativeConsulting
Servicesforthe
BCDACorporate
Identityand
BrandingProgram
CreativeConsulting
Servicesforthe
BCDACorporate
Identityand
BrandingProgram
LeaseofVenueand
RoomsforthePanel
andstaffofUrban
LandInstitute
EmergencyRepair
WorksatAbutment
A2ofPasig-Potrero
BridgeofSCTEX

FailedBidding

CancelledBidding

Awardedbutwasnotabletocreateanawarddueto
errorduringsystemupgrading. PostedBACResolution
ofAwardintheTransparencySealperGPPBletter
dated31 May2013.

CancelledBidding

26/2/2013

27/3/2013

27/3/2013

29/11/2013

27/11/2013

26/2/2013

27/3/2013

27/3/2013

29/11/2013

27/11/2013

"Awarded"

"Awarded"

"Awarded"

"Awarded"

"Awarded"



Bases Conversion and Development Authority

This is to further certify that the list includes all projects procured by the BASES CONVERSION AND
DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY as of 29 November 2013.

This Certification is being issued to attest to the truth and accuracy of all the foregoing based on available
records and information that can be verified with the PhilGEPS.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto affixed out signatures on the day of November 2013 at
Taguig City, Philippines.

ELEANOR L. Afl^NZA
Chairperson, BAC for Goods

BCDAIDNo. 10-133
Issued at:  Taguig City

. EtilLBERTO R.ftEBATO, JR.
Bprson, BAC for Consulting Services

BCDAIDNo. 10-026
Issued at:  Taguig City

ATTY. REGINA S/jlLJ/E R. LAPUZ
Chairperson, BAC for SCTEP and Infrastructure

BCDAIDNo. 10-017
Issued at: Taguig City

ARNEL PACIANO D. CASANOtfA^q.
Presiĉ ntand Chief Execuliue- f̂ficer

Passfx5iTTOoiHA7W0498625 -
Issued on:

Issued at:
28 October 2013

DFA - Manila

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before m<^kjis2_9j^W of November, 2013 in the City of Taguig,

Metro Manila, Philippines, with affiants exhibiting to me their government-issued IDs, the details of
which are hereinabove specified.

Doc. No.:21 '/^

Book No.. yyVT
Series of 2013.
Fee Paid: 1<s
O.R. No.:  ^^
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ATTY GEIATTY GErXAe C. RANIUO  i
Wbtarf Public :

Uniii [/ecemtier 31 2013
PTRNo A- 171800 01-02 Waguig Cily

IBPNC913376' 1? 26-12 RSM
Roll No. bO^ol

BCDA Corporate Center
2/F Bonifacio Technology Center
3 Ist St. Comer 2nd Avenue
Bonifacio Global City
TaguigCity, 1634 Philippines

P.O. Box 42, Taguig. Post Office
Taguig City, Philippines
Tel No.+63 2 575 1700

Fax. No.+63 2 816 0996



Republic of the Philippines
Department of Budget and Management

PROCUREI^WSERVICE

PHILIPPINE GOVERNMENT ELECTRONIC PROCUREMENT SVSTEIM PROCUREMENT
SERVICE

May 31, 2013 BAS !

MR. DEAN j. SANTIAGO J) j |
Chairperson, Bids and Awards Committee for Consulting Service }k (j
VP for Business Development and Operations Group |j^|[
Bases Conversion and Development Authority
BCDA Corporate Center, 31 St., cor. 2nd Avenue SY: -

Bonifacio Global City, Taguig City

BASES CONVERSION S KV&0P Jfl AUTHORITY

î !32U3oai2ipr7\

Y:

Dear Mr. Santiago:

This is with reference to your letter dated May 21, 2013 which was received by our

office on May 27, 2013, asking the PhilGEPS office for assistance in posting your office's

Notice of Award.

We regret to inform you that Notices with Shortlisted status cannot be modified

anymore and even our office has no capability to amend any procurement information

posted by Procuring Entities in its website. Similarly, the current design of the system

does not allow users to edit posted award notices (status = "Posted"). It is assumed that

users already reviewed/checked the information on the notice during the "In-

Preparation" status, where editing is allowed, before hitting the "POST" button.

Therefore, we cannot provide assistance to modify the posts in your behalf.  As an

alternative measure, we advise that you post the remaining documents in your agency

transparency seal.

In case your personnel will still require further training on use of the PhilGEPS, you may

contact the PhilGEPS designated training partner, eBlackboards Solutions, Inc. (EBBSI)
at telephone numbers (02) 861-5245, 861-5280, 721-4724 and 576-7642, and by email
at Rpreyesl5lebiackboards.com.

If you need to call our helpdesk for further clarification and assistance, you may contact

us  at  (02)  584-9619  or  by email  at  agency@prociirempntservice.org  and

philgepshuyeriB> gmail.com.

Thank you.

Verytruly yours.

ROSA MARIA M. CLEMENTE
Executive Director III

BAD/jsuing BCDA Central Receiving & Releasing Araaiiiiiiiiiniiiniiiiiiiii
EXZ013-3711

Unit G08, Raffles Corporate Center, F. Ortigas Jr. Road, Orttgas Center, Pasig City
Website: www.ahiJHeos.RQv.oli



Republic of the Philippines
Office of the President

Bases Conversion and Development Authority

21 May 2013

MS. ROSA MARIA M. CLEMENTE
Executive Director
PhilGEPS
Unit 608.6/F Raffles Corporate Tower
F. Ortigas Avenue. Ortigas Center

Pasig City 1605

Dear Executive Director Clcmcnte:

This refers to the required postings of government procurements in the Philippine Government
Electronic Procurement System (PhilGEPS).

Recognizing the need to comply with the foregoing requirements, may we bring to your
attention some problems being encountered by the Bases Conversion and Development
Authority during our posting at the PliilGEPS website.

The Bids and Awards for Consulting Services (BAC-C) after conducting the shortlistine for
BCDA Intranet Project and Poro Point Master Planning, updated the abstract in the PhilOEPS
website.  Unfortunately, during the updating, the system "hanged", which prompted the
encoder to log out. As a result, the system does not already allow the encoder to complete the
input of data such that the 2IKi Bid Abstract cannot be created. Subsequently, we can no longer
modify the data in the PhilGEPS website for the following projects:

1. Failed Bidding for the Procurement of Consulting Services for BCDA Intranet Project
with Reference No. 2133526: and

2. Awarded Contract for the Procurement of Consulting Services for the Masterplanninu

of Poro Point Special Economic and Freeport Zone with Reference No. 2107551.

Relative thereto, may we seek your assistance and advise so that we could complete the closing

of tie abstracts in the PliilGEPS website.

Thank you for your immediate action on this request.

Very truly yours.

dean/J. Santiago
Chairrafrsoii. BACC
VPfcr (Bus. Dcv't & Operations Group

W>T))

BCDA Corporate Center
2'Y Bomfgcto Technology Ccnier
31:1 Suihu. ccmsr 2** Avenue. Bonifacio Global Ciiv
T:i!iiiitt Cuy. 163-i Philippine

Ml HO. Bos 42 Taguig. Pust Office
Tuquil" City. Philippine-*'*
Tel No.-63 2;t;poi> T


