

CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE PhilGEPS Posting

This is to certify that the BASES CONVERSION AND DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY, for the period beginning 01 January 2013 up to 29 November 2013, has posted the Invitations to Bid (ITB), Requests for Expression of Interest (REI), Requests for Quotation (RFQ), Notices of Award/Bid Results, the Actual Approved/Awarded Contracts and Notices to Proceed/Purchase Orders (P.O.s) for all the projects listed below at the Philippine Government Electronic Procurement System (PhilGEPS), to wit:

PhilGEPS Referenc e Number	Published Date of Invitation to Bid/RIE/RFQ	Bid Notice Title (Project Name)	Published Date of Notice of Award	Date of Posting of P.O./ Approved Contract and Notice to Proceed	"Bid Notice Status"	Remarks*	
2457384	20/11/2013	Re-bidding of Supply and Delivery of BCDA Corporate-wide Giveaways	On-going				
2431090	31/10/2013	Supply and Delivery of BCDA Corporate-wide Giveaways	Failed Bidding				
2437227	6/11/2013	Lease of Venue for the Conduct of the Orientation on Magna Carta on Women and The Anti-Sexual Harassment Act (BATCH 2)	Amount indicated in RFQ is P960,000 but should only be P60,000. BAC Resolution, Contract, and NOA wer posted in Transparency Seal. Coordinating with supplier for PhilGEPS registration.				
2408583	14/10/2013	Re-bidding for the Supply and Delivery of Combat Clothing and Individual Equipment (CCIE) for the Special CAFGU Active Auxiliaries (SCAA)	26/11/2013	NTP and PO for signature of HOPE or authorized representati ve.	"Awarded"		
2399765	5/10/2013	Selection of a Consultant for Web-based Tri- Media Monitoring Services	22/11/2013	22/11/2013	"Awarded"		

1 | Page

N

2395487	3/10/2013	Creative Consulting Services for the Research, Concept, Development, Copywriting and Editing, Design and Layout, Photography, and Printing of the BCDA Corporate Publications	Posted Shortlisted Consultants but cannot post NOA due to error in posting. BAC Resolution and NOA were posted in Transparency Seal.				
2339964	17/08/2013	Construction of BCDA Remaining Infrastrucutre Works Inside the Global City, Package 2	Awarded to Bidder with LCRB. NOA is for signature in "Conforme" of winning Bidder.				
2333190	14/08/2013	Survey of BCDA Properties in Clark Special Eco Zone, Clark Green City and Clark FreePort Zone	NOA is for signature of HOPE or authorized official				
2331475	13/08/2013	Construction Management Supervision for the Construction of BCDA Remaining Infra at Boni Global City, Package 2	NOA is for signature of HOPE or authorized official				
2309283	24/07/2013	1 lot Supply and Delivery of Combat Clothing and Individual Equipment (CCIE) for the SCAA	Failed Bidding				
2289044	9/7/2013	Lease of Venue for the Conduct of the BCDA Operational Planning 2014	20/9/2013	20/9/2013	"Awarded"		
2283729	4/7/2013	1 lot License Renewal for Lotus Notes/Domino Server and Client Access	17/7/2013	17/7/2013	"Awarded"		
2276500	28/06/2013	1 lot Services for the Repair of the Server-Software for Mabalacat Toll Plaza	20/9/2013	20/9/2013	"Awarded"		

2 | Page

R

2232271	17/05/2013	Re-Bidding for the Heavy Maintenance Works Along the Subic-Clark-Tarlac Expressway (SCTEX)	20/7/2013	20/7/2013	"Awarded"		
2227643	11/5/2013	Lease of Venue for the Conduct of the Fourth and Fifth Sessions of the DAP Tech Guidance	27/11/2013		"Awarded"		
2213620	25/04/2013	Procurement of Services for Census Survey, Mapping & Tagging (CMT) of ISFs	7/5/2013	7/5/2013	"Awarded"		
2166802	11/3/2013	Re-bidding of Healthcard Service Provider for BCDA CY2013-2014	27/3/2013	27/3/2013	"Awarded"		
2157367	5/3/2013	Procurement of IT Equipment and Software	25/4/2013	25/4/2013	"Awarded"		
2189855	28/3/2013	Lease of Venue for the Conduct of the second and third Sessions of the DAP Tech Guidance on BCDA QMS Documentation	Amount indicated in Bid Notice Abstract represents 5 sessions (Ref. Nos. 2227643,2189855 and 2168595) amounting to P540,000 but should only be P100,000/session including provision for other				
2168595	12/3/2013	Lease of Venue for the Conduct of the first session of the DAP Tech Guidance on BCDA QMS Documentation	expenses. BAC Resolution, Contract, and NOA were posted in Transparency Seal. Coordinating with supplier for PhilGEPS registration.				
2130174	15/02/2013	Healthcare Service Provider for BCDA CY2013-2014	Failed Bidding				
2133498	21/02/2013	Procurement of Consulting Services for the BCDA Corporate Website Project	20/9/2013	Cannot proceed from the UNSPSC code portion. But the NTP and Contract were already attached to the notice.			
2133526	21/02/2013	Procurement of Consulting Services for the BCDA Corporate Intranet Project	Failed Bidding was not posted in PhilGEPS due to error during system upgrading. Posted BAC Resolution for failed bidding in the Transparency Seal per GPPB letter dated 31 May 2013. (Copy attached.)				

3 | Page

5

2104322	30/01/2013	Heavy Maintenance Works Along the Subic-Clark-Tarlac Expressway (SCTEX)	Failed Bidding				
2130060	15/02/2013	Consulting Services for the Marketing of the Clark Green City Launch	Cancelled Pidding				
2130060-	21/03/2013	Consulting Services for the Marketing of the Clark Green City Launch	Cancelled Bidding				
2107551	31/01/2013	Consulting Services for the Master Planning of Poro Point Freeport Zone (PPFZ)	Awarded but was not able to create an award due to error during system upgrading. Posted BAC Resolution of Award in the Transparency Seal per GPPB letter dated 31 May 2013.				
2096369	23/01/2013	Manpower Services for CY 2013-2016	Cancelled Bidding				
2096595	23/01/2013	One (1) Year Rental of Six (6) Photocopy Machines	26/2/2013	26/2/2013	"Awarded"		
2095442	23/01/2013	Consulting Services for Communication and Developmental Advocacy Program	27/3/2013	27/3/2013	"Awarded"		
2095442- 2	16/02/2013	Consulting Services for Communication and Developmental Advocacy Program	27/3/2013	211312013	Awarded		
2091980	18/01/2013	Creative Consulting Services for the BCDA Corporate Identity and Branding Program	27/3/2013	27/3/2013	"Awarded"		
2091980- 2	5/2/2013	Creative Consulting Services for the BCDA Corporate Identity and Branding Program	27/3/2013	2//3/2013	Awarded		
2092584	19/01/2013	Lease of Venue and Rooms for the Panel and staff of Urban Land Institute	29/11/2013	29/11/2013	"Awarded"		
2448109	27/11/2013	Emergency Repair Works at Abutment A2 of Pasig-Potrero Bridge of SCTEX	27/11/2013	27/11/2013	"Awarded"		

^{*} Indicate current status of the ITB/REI/RFQ i.e. "Failed", "Cancelled", "Ongoing Evaluation", "Ongoing Post Qualification", "for Signature of the HOPE/BAC", etc.

4 | Page

×

This is to further certify that the list includes all projects procured by the BASES CONVERSION AND **DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY as of 29 November 2013.**

This Certification is being issued to attest to the truth and accuracy of all the foregoing based on available records and information that can be verified with the PhilGEPS.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto affixed out signatures on the day of November 2013 at Taguig City, Philippines.

> Chairperson, BAC for Goods BCDA ID No. 10-133

Issued at: Taguig City

ATTY. EÓILBERTO R. REBATO, JR. Vice-Chairperson, BAC for Consulting Services

> BCDA ID No. 10-026 Issued at: Taguig City

ATTY. REGINA SALVE R. LAPUZ

Chairperson, BAC for SCTEP and Infrastructure BCDA ID No. 10-017

Issued at:

Taguig City

ARNEL PACIANO D. CASANOVA, Esq.

President and Chief Executive Officer

Passport No.: WW0498625 Issued on:

28 October 2013

Issued at:

DFA - Manila

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before menthis 9 20day of November, 2013 in the City of Taguig, Metro Manila, Philippines, with affiants exhibiting to me their government-issued IDs, the details of which are hereinabove specified.

Doc. No.: 338;49 Book No.: XXVI Series of 2013.

Fee Paid: 250

O.R. No.:

No. A - 1718013 / 01-02-13/Taguig City IBP No.913379 / 12-28-12 / RSM Roll No. 50451

5 | Page



Republic of the Philippines Department of Budget and Management PROCUREMENT SERVICE PHILIPPINE GOVERNMENT ELECTRONIC PROCUREMENT SYSTEM



May 31, 2013

MR. DEAN J. SANTIAGO

Chairperson, Bids and Awards Committee for Consulting Service, VP for Business Development and Operations Group Bases Conversion and Development Authority BCDA Corporate Center, 31 St., cor. 2nd Avenue

Bonifacio Global City, Taguig City

BASES CONVERSION & DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

JUN 1 0 2013

BY: Joanna ternances 110

Dear Mr. Santiago:

This is with reference to your letter dated May 21, 2013 which was received by our office on May 27, 2013, asking the PhilGEPS office for assistance in posting your office's Notice of Award.

We regret to inform you that Notices with Shortlisted status cannot be modified anymore and even our office has no capability to amend any procurement information posted by Procuring Entities in its website. Similarly, the current design of the system does not allow users to edit posted award notices (status = "Posted"). It is assumed that users already reviewed/checked the information on the notice during the "In-Preparation" status, where editing is allowed, before hitting the "POST" button. Therefore, we cannot provide assistance to modify the posts in your behalf. As an alternative measure, we advise that you post the remaining documents in your agency transparency seal.

In case your personnel will still require further training on use of the PhilGEPS, you may contact the PhilGEPS designated training partner, eBlackboards Solutions, Inc. (EBBSI) at telephone numbers (02) 861-5245, 861-5280, 721-4724 and 576-7642, and by email at Rpreyes@eblackboards.com.

If you need to call our helpdesk for further clarification and assistance, you may contact us at (02) 584-9619 or by email at agency@procurementservice.org and philgepsbuyer@gmail.com.

Thank you.

Very truly yours,

ROSA MARIA M. CLEMENTE

Executive Director III

BCDA

Republic of the Philippines Office of the President

BCDA

Bases Conversion and Development Authority

21 May 2013

MS. ROSA MARIA M. CLEMENTE

Executive Director
PhilGEPS
Unit 608, 6/F Raffles Corporate Tower
F. Ortigas Avenue, Ortigas Center
Pasig City 1605

Dear Executive Director Clemente:

This refers to the required postings of government procurements in the Philippine Government Electronic Procurement System (PhilGEPS).

Recognizing the need to comply with the foregoing requirements, may we bring to your attention some problems being encountered by the Bases Conversion and Development Authority during our posting at the PhilGEPS website.

The Bids and Awards for Consulting Services (BAC-C) after conducting the shortlisting for BCDA Intranet Project and Poro Point Master Planning, updated the abstract in the PhilGEPS website. Unfortunately, during the updating, the system "hanged", which prompted the encoder to log out. As a result, the system does not already allow the encoder to complete the input of data such that the 2nd Bid Abstract cannot be created. Subsequently, we can no longer modify the data in the PhilGEPS website for the following projects:

- Failed Bidding for the Procurement of Consulting Services for BCDA Intranet Project with Reference No. 2133526; and
- Awarded Contract for the Procurement of Consulting Services for the Masterplanning of Poro Point Special Economic and Freeport Zone with Reference No. 2107551.

Relative thereto, may we seek your assistance and advise so that we could complete the closing of the abstracts in the PhilGEPS website.

Thank you for your immediate action on this request.

Very truly yours.

DEAN J. SANTIAGO Chairperson, BACC VP for Bus. Dev't & Operations Group RECEIVED



BAC for Consultancy Services
BACC2013 — 0167

